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Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2020 Grants Summary Profile Report for

Idaho

This profile includes selected CDC grants and cooperative agreements provided to health departments,
universities, and other public and private agencies in Idaho. Refer to the “About the Data” section below
for important qualifying statements about the data.

2020 Population Estimate: 1,826,913
Timeframe: 10/01/19 - 09/30/20
CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT PERCENTAGE
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $222,010 0.2%
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $160,000 0.1%
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $5,834,136 5.1%
Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support $69,710,938 60.7%
Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases $1,047,398 0.9%
Environmental Health $40,000 0.0%
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention $1,784,952 1.6%
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases $2,314,914 2.0%
Injury Prevention and Control $3,870,297 3.4%
Public Health Preparedness and Response $5,419,650 4.7%
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS) $637,639 0.6%
Vaccines for Children $23,808,901 20.7%
Grand Total $114,850,835 100.0%
CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry (ATSDR) $222,010
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry $222,010
Birth Defects, Developmental Disabilities, Disability and Health $160,000
Health and Development with Disabilities $160,000
Chronic Disease Prevention and Health Promotion $5,834,136
Cancer Prevention and Control $2,130,550
Diabetes $1,004,374
Heart Disease and Stroke $1,004,374
Oral Health $370,000
Racial and Ethnic Approach to Community Health (REACH) $90,550
Tobacco $246,518
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY
Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year)

Cross-Cutting Activities and Program Support
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act
Coronavirus Preparedness and Response Supplemental
Disaster Relief Supplemental

Paycheck Protection Program and Health Care Enhancement Act
— PHSSEF transfer for COVID

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant - PPHF (No-
Year)

Emerging and Zoonotic Infectious Diseases
Advanced Molecular Detection (AMD)
Antibiotic Resistance Initiative
Epi and Lab Capacity Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Food Safety
Other Emerging Infectious Diseases
Vector-borne Diseases
Environmental Health
Environmental Health Activities
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, STl and TB Prevention
Domestic HIV/AIDS Prevention and Research
Infectious Disease and Opioids Epidemic
Sexually Transmitted Infections (STIs)
Tuberculosis (TB)
Viral Hepatitis
Immunization and Respiratory Diseases
Immunization Program
Immunization Program - PPHF (No-Year)
Influenza/Influenza Planning and Response
Injury Prevention and Control
Drug Free Communites Support
Intentional Injury
NVDRS
Opioid Overdose Prevention and Surveillance
Public Health Preparedness and Response
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Cooperative Agreement
Public Health Scientific Services (PHSS)
Surveillance, Epidemiology, and Informatics
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FY2020

OBLIGATED AMOUNT
$987,770

$69,710,938
$7,228,777

$5,979,729

$85,000

$55,830,418

$587,014

$1,047,398
$24,772
$375,513
$456,983
$85,985
$12,213
$91,932
$40,000
$40,000
$1,784,952
$1,159,699
$17,780
$326,022
$199,807
$81,644
$2,314,914
$213,554
$1,780,393
$320,967
$3,870,297
$750,000
$324,899
$204,021
$2,591,377
$5,419,650
$5,419,650
$637,639
$637,639
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CATEGORY & SUB-CATEGORY OBLIGATED AMOUNT
Vaccines for Children $23,808,901
Grant Awards $709,574
Vaccine Purchases $23,099,327
Grand Total $114,850,835
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Total: $114,850,835

Line

1

N

Category

Agency for Toxic

Substances and Disease

Registry (ATSDR)

Birth Defects,
Developmental

Disabilities, Disability and

Health

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Chronic Disease
Prevention and Health
Promotion

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2020 Grants Detail Profile Report for

ldaho

Sub-Category Grantee Project Title
IDAHO-ATSDR PARTNERSHIP TO PROMOTE
LOCALIZED EFFORTS TO REDUCE
ENVIRONMENTAL EXPOSURE

Agency for Toxic
Substances and Disease
Registry

IDAHO SOUND BEGINNINGS DIAGNOSTIC AND
INTERVENTION SERVICES LOSS TO FOLLOW-UP
PROJECT

Health and Development
with Disabilities

PROGRAM 1: NATIONAL BREAST AND CERVICAL
CANCER EARLY DETECTION PROGRAM IDAHO
WOMEN'S HEALTH CHECK PROGRAM 2: NATIONAL
COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CONTROL PROGRAM
IDAHO COMPREHENSIVE CANCER CONTROL

IDAHO CONTINUATION APPLICATION FOR
NATIONAL PROGRAM OF CANCER REGISTRIES

Cancer Prevention and
Control

Cancer Prevention and

Control (NPCR). COMPONENT 1, POPULATION-BASED
NPCR CORE REGISTRY.
DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH
Diabetes OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND

MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE
AND STROKE

DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE & STROKE
PREVENT PROGRAMS-IMPROVING THE HEALTH
OF AMERICANS THROUGH PREVENTION AND
MANAGEMENT OF DIABETES AND HEART DISEASE
AND STROKE

Heart Disease and Stroke

STATE ACTIONS TO IMPROVE ORAL HEALTH

Oral Health OUTCOMES

Racial and Ethnic
Approach to Community

Health (REACH) AND CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

Grantee Name

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO HOSPITAL
ASSOCIATION

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

TRADITIONAL PRACTICES AND FOODS EDUCATION SHOSHONE-BANNOCK

TRIBES

Grantee City

Boise

Boise

Boise

Boise

Boise

Boise

Boise

Fort Hall

Grantee
County

Ada

Ada

Ada

Ada

Ada

Ada

Ada

Bingham

FY2020

Amount

$222,010

$160,000

$1,830,926

$299,624

$1,004,374

$1,004,374

$370,000

$90,550
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Total: $114,850,835
. ; . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
Chronic Disease
! IDAHO PROJECT FILTER - TOBACCO PREVENTION = IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
9 Prevention an'd Health Tobacco AND CONTROL PROGRAM OF HEALTH Boise Ada $146,518
Promotion
Chronic Disease IDAHO STATE
10 Prevention and Health Tobacco PROM%TC'ﬂSOAnggggEW 'F;'F'fé\';EETTlgEOUGH DEPARTMENT OF Boise Ada $100,000
Promotion EDUCATION
Chronic Disease
! IDAHO PROJECT FILTER - TOBACCO PREVENTION = IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
11 Prevention an_d Health  Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) AND CONTROL PROGRAM OF HEALTH Boise Ada $11,197
Promotion
Chronic Disease
12 Prevention and Health  Tobacco - PPHF (No-Year) IDAHO TOBACCO PREVENTION AND CONTROL IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $976,573
. PROGRAMS OF HEALTH
Promotion
. - . . . SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
13 C;ﬂzsl;fgttr';‘rgngcj'v'tgf aﬁé’g’ggxgﬁfc’*s"l’cﬁﬁt“ekct IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND BENEVX’QHT'VI'EED'CAL Plummer Benewah $150,000
9 PP y RESPONSE - 2020
. - . . . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
14 C;ﬂzsl;fgttr';‘rgngcj'v'tgf aﬁé’g’ggxgﬁfc’*s"l’cﬁﬁt“ekct FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgEEE/Ai\FL*;F'\f'ENT Boise Ada $5,125,000
9 PP y INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
15 Cross-Cutting Activities  Coronavirus Aid, Relief, CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES = IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $1.478 647
and Program Support  and Economic Security Act FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH ' '
Cross-Cutting Activities ~ Coronavirus Aid, Relief, RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE | 7115 pEPARTMENT .
16 nd Proaram Supnort | and Economic Security Act BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL OF HEALTH Boise Ada $18,035
9 PP y VIOLENCECDC-RFA-CE19-1902SUPCOVID2020
. - . . . SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
17 C;ﬂzsl;fg“r'gr%é‘ﬁ""tgts aﬁé"é’é‘j‘r;’(')rr‘:ﬁcp‘é‘icﬁﬁt“ekct IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND KOOTE'I\‘DAAJS'BE OF Bonners Ferry Boundary $151,014
9 PP y RESPONSE - 2020
. - . . . SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
18 C;ﬂzsl;fg“r'gr%é‘ﬁ""tgts aﬁé"é’é‘j‘r;’(')rr‘:ﬁcp‘é‘icﬁﬁt“ekct IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND NEZ PERCE TRIBE Lapwai Nez Perce $156,081
9 PP y RESPONSE - 2020
. . . . . SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
19 Cross-Cutting Activities Coronavirus Aid, Relief, IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND SHOSHONE-BANNOCK Fort Hall Bingham $150,000

and Program Support  and Economic Security Act TRIBES

RESPONSE - 2020
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Total: $114,850,835

i

: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . Coronavirus Preparedness SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
20 C;ﬂzsl;fg“r'gr%é‘ﬁ""tgts and Response IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND BENEVg’éHTNI'EERD'CAL Plummer Benewah $129,446
9 P Supplemental RESPONSE - 2020
. —_ Coronavirus Preparedness 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
21 CfoSseuting Acuvities and Response FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING  'PAMO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $882,883
9 PP Supplemental INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
Cross-Cutting Activities  COTONaVITus Preparedness - g ¢ HEALTH CRISIS RESPONSE GRANT IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
22 “and Program Support and Response RENEWAL OF HEALTH Boise Ada $4,567,500
9 PP Supplemental
. o Coronavirus Preparedness = SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
23 CfoSscuting Actviies and Response IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND KOOTENA T IBE OF Bonners Ferry Boundary $47,190
9 PP Supplemental RESPONSE - 2020
Cross.Cutting Activities | COTONavirus Preparedness  SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
24 e and Response IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND NEZ PERCE TRIBE Lapwai Nez Perce $135,601
9 PP Supplemental RESPONSE - 2020
. . Coronavirus Preparedness SUPPORTING TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH CAPACITY
25 C;ﬂzsl;fg“r'grgngﬁ'v'tgf and Response IN CORONAVIRUS PREPAREDNESS AND SHOSH?’;’EE@'\‘NOCK Fort Hall Bingham $217,109
9 PP Supplemental RESPONSE - 2020
. . . . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
26 C;ﬂzsg,fg“r'gr%g‘ﬁ""ﬁf DS'E""Stl‘;rmReﬂg FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgFD mPARTMENT Boise Ada $85,000
9 PP PP INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
Paycheck Protection
. o Program and Health Care 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
27 Cargzsﬁfgttr';‘g]g‘ﬁ“’“gts Enhancement Act—  FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgE AR MENT Boise Ada $55,830,418
9 P PHSSEF transfer for INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
COVID
,g  Cross-Cutting Activities Zf;ﬁg‘g‘gﬁfggggg PREVENTIVE HEALTH AND HEALTH SERVICES  IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $587.014
I) 1
and Program Support Grant - PPHE (No-Year) BLOCK GRANT? 2020 OF HEALTH
. . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
Emerging and Zoonotic Advanced Molecular IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
29 g Detbotion (AMD) FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING OF HEALTH Boise Ada $24,772

INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
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Total: $114,850,835
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. . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
. . o 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
30 ETrﬁgtri‘guingéggggs“c A”t'b'olt;]‘;tiiﬁj'esmnce FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgE EE’XFL{;&"ENT Boise Ada $375,513
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
. . ) 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
31 Emerging and zoonotic | Epland FESEE?E?_C%M) FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING  'PAMO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $456,983
g INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
. . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
32 ETrﬁre%{;gui”gigggggs“c Food Safety FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING  'PAMO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $85,985
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
. . . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
33 ETr]efreg(;t’;guz”giiggggst'c Other EmDei;ge'gge';‘feC“O“S FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgFD EEAA'EIMENT Boise Ada $12,213
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
. . 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
34 ETrﬁggc'tri‘gui”géggggs“c Vector-borne Diseases ~ FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgEEE/Ai\FL*;F'\f'ENT Boise Ada $91,932
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
. Environmental Health IDAHO - STRENGTHENING ENVIRONMENTAL ~ IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
35 Environmental Health Activities HEALTH CAPACITY OF HEALTH Boise Ada $40,000
4 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis,  Domestic HIV/AIDS 2020 TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada 621013
STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT OF HEALTH ’
IDAHO VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~ Domestic HIV/AIDS COORDINATION OF THE HEPATITIS CARE IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
37 STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research CASCADE PILOT PROGRAM TO INCREASING OF HEALTH Boise Ada $47,220
TESTING, TREATMENT AND CARE OF PERSONS
LIVING WITH HCV.
THE IDAHO HIV PREVENTION AND SURVEILLANCE
. ~ . PROGRAMS ARE REQUESTING FUNDING FOR
38 Hg/'l{'lb\;?wi,T\grglreH\/eepn?ith’ Prg/%?ﬁjﬂca:'évéﬁgirch INTEGRATED HIV SURVEILLANCE AND 'DAHgE EE’XFL{;&"ENT Boise Ada $1,054,018
PREVENTION PROGRAMS FOR HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS.
40 HIVIAIDS, Viral Hepatitis,  Domestic HIV/AIDS THE IDAHO STD PREVENTION PROGRAM IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $37 443

STl and TB Prevention Prevention and Research OF HEALTH
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: . . . Grantee
Line Category Sub-Category Grantee Project Title Grantee Name Grantee City County Amount
IDAHO VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, ~ Infectious Disease and COORDINATION OF THE HEPATITIS CARE IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
g0 FYIAIDS, Viral Hepatls stious Disease 2 CASCADE PILOT PROGRAM TO INCREASING Qe Boise Ada $17,780
P P TESTING, TREATMENT AND CARE OF PERSONS
LIVING WITH HCV.
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, Sexually Transmitted IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
g1 PYIAIDS, Vira) flepatit aone @TiS) THE IDAHO STD PREVENTION PROGRAM AT Boise Ada $326,022
HIV/AIDS, Viral Hepatitis, . 2020 TUBERCULOSIS ELIMINATION AND IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
42 STl and TB Prevention Tuberculosis (TB) LABORATORY COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT OF HEALTH Boise Ada $199,807
IDAHO VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION
. - COORDINATION OF THE HEPATITIS CARE
43 Hg’TllAgag'T\grg'rerepnﬁitgf' Viral Hepatitis CASCADE PILOT PROGRAM TO INCREASING 'DAHgE mPARTMENT Boise Ada $81,644
TESTING, TREATMENT AND CARE OF PERSONS
LIVING WITH HCV.
o 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
44 R'e”;r?;‘iggrat'g?sggges Immunization Program  FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAHgEEEQFgl_'\fENT Boise Ada $3,211
piratory INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
Immunization and o CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES = IDAHO DEPARTMENT .
45 Respiratory Diseases 'Mmmunization Program FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH Boise Ada $210,343
o o 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
46 mmunization and 'mm;ggg“&”of’;gg;)am " FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING  'PAMO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $122,830
piratory INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
47 Immunization and Immunization Program -  CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES = IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada 41657 563
Respiratory Diseases PPHF (No-Year) FOR CHILDREN OF HEALTH e
o 2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
48 Rgg”;;‘;t'ozra“ginsggges Pl;ﬁ:ﬁﬁ”ﬁ:j”g‘;”ﬁse FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING 'DAH%FD EEQ'EIMENT Boise Ada $90,884
piratory 9 P INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)
40 Immunization and Influenza/influenza  CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES IDAHO DEPARTMENT Boise Ada $230,083

Respiratory Diseases

Planning and Response

FOR CHILDREN

OF HEALTH
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Line

50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Category

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Injury Prevention and
Control

Public Health
Preparedness and
Response

Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)

Sub-Category

Drug Free Communites
Support

Drug Free Communites
Support

Drug Free Communites
Support

Drug Free Communites
Support

Drug Free Communites
Support

Drug Free Communites
Support

Intentional Injury

NVDRS

Opioid Overdose
Prevention and
Surveillance

Public Health Emergency
Preparedness Cooperative

Agreement

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2020 Grants Detail Profile Report for

ldaho

Grantee Project Title

BYDC'S DRUG-FREE COMMUNITY PROJECT
STRENGTHENS OUR COMMUNITY BY BUILDING A
COALITION OF INDIVIDUALS AND ORGANIATIONS

FOR A COMMON GOAL, PREVENT YOUTH
SUBSTANCE ABUSE THROUGHOUT BONNEVILLE
COUNTY.

LAPWAI COMMUNITY COALITION DFC PROJECT

TOGETHER, HEALTHY COMMUNITIES, HEALTHY
KIDS FOR IDAHO

DRUGFREE IDAHO DFC GRANT 2018

SALMON SUBSTANCE ABUSE PREVENTION
COALITION

UPRIVER YOUTH LEADERSHIP COUNCIL DRUG
FREE COMMUNITIES YEAR 4

RAPE PREVENTION AND EDUCATION: USING THE
BEST AVAILABLE EVIDENCE FOR SEXUAL
VIOLENCECDC-RFA-CE19-1902SUPCOVID2020

IDAHO NATIONAL VIOLENT DEATH REPORTING
SYSTEM GRANT APPLICATION

IDAHO OVERDOSE DATA TO ACTION

IDAHO PUBLIC HEALTH PREPAREDNESS AND
RESPONSE PROGRAM PHEP COOPERATIVE
AGREEMENT APPLICATION

CATEGORY C: TRIBAL PUBLIC HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS

Grantee Name

BONNEVILLE YOUTH
DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL, INC.

CITY OF LAPWAI

COMMUNITY
COALITIONS OF
IDAHO, INC.

DRUG FREE IDAHO,
INC.

SALMON SCHOOL
DISTRICT #291

THE LIFE CENTER

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

BENEWAH MEDICAL
CENTER

Grantee City

Idaho Falls

Lapwai
Hayden Lake

Boise
Salmon

Kamiah
Boise
Boise

Boise

Boise

Plummer

Grantee
County

Bonneville

Nez Perce
Kootenai

Ada
Lemhi

Lewis
Ada
Ada

Ada

Ada

Benewah

FY2020

Amount

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000

$125,000
$125,000

$125,000

$324,899

$204,021

$2,591,377

$5,419,650

$22,000
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Line Category

Public Health Scientific

61 Services (PHSS)
62 Public Health Scientific
Services (PHSS)
63 Vaccines for Children
64 Vaccines for Children

Sub-Category

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

Surveillance,
Epidemiology, and
Informatics

Grant Awards

Vaccine Purchases

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
Fiscal Year 2020 Grants Detail Profile Report for

ldaho

Grantee Project Title

2019 EPIDEMIOLOGY AND LABORATORY CAPACITY
FOR PREVENTION AND CONTROL OF EMERGING
INFECTIOUS DISEASES (ELC): BP2 (2020-2021)

IDAHO BEHAVIORAL RISK FACTOR SURVEILLANCE
SYSTEM (BRFSS)

CDC-RFA-IP19-1901 IMMUNIZATION AND VACCINES
FOR CHILDREN

Grantee Name

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH

IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH AND
WELFARE

Grantee City

Boise

Boise
Boise

Boise

Grantee
County

Ada

Ada

Ada

Ada

Total

FY2020

Amount

$225,639

$390,000

$709,574

$23,099,327

$114,850,835
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Data Included

The grants and cooperative agreements data in this report include funding obligated and awarded (i.e., obligated funds) in fiscal year 2020 (FY20; 10/1/19 to 9/30/20) from
CDC’s domestic appropriations.

In addition to including the value of cooperative agreements for immunization programs, the data also includes the value of vaccines purchased and provided through the
Vaccines for Children program.

Because the data includes funds obligated in FY20, it may include funding authorized through legislation passed in previous years, but only the amount actually obligated in
FY20.
The funding data is categorized by CDC budget line (i.e., by the CDC appropriation account used to make the investment), primarily as shown in CDC’s FY20 Operating Plan.

Additional funding categories and subcategories also were included to capture FY20 COVID-19 supplemental funding, whether directly appropriated to CDC or through funding
transfers from the Department of Health and Human Services (HHS), and funds transferred from HHS for the Drug Free Communities Support program.

Data Excluded

This data does not include any CDC expenditures, such as contracts, personnel, direct assistance, or other CDC operational and administrative costs.

The following grants and cooperative agreements data were outside the scope of this profile and were excluded: funding of International activities, Reimbursable
Agreements (funds from other federal agencies to support their missions), Cooperative Research and Development Agreements, Royalties, User Fees and Intra-
Departmental Delegation of Authority funds (e.g., fund transfers to CDC from HHS; as noted in the “Data Included” section, there were two exceptions: funding transferred

from HHS to CDC for the COVID-19 response and the Drug Free Communities Support program were included), Gifts and Donations, Global Health funds, and Buildings
and Facilities funds.

Therefore, the funding profiles data do not reflect CDC’s total appropriations.
Data Sources

Funding data is from the CDC Office of Financial Resources (for grants and cooperative agreement data) and the CDC National Center for Immunization and Respiratory
Diseases (for Vaccines for Children vaccine purchase data)

Population estimates for the United States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico are from the 2010 U.S. Census, updated with 2020 estimates: Annual Estimates of
the Resident Population for the United States, Regions, States, the District of Columbia, and Puerto Rico: April 1, 2010 to July 1, 2020

Population estimates for all other U.S. territories and freely associated states are for July 2021 from The World Factbook (accessed 5/27/2021)



https://www.cdc.gov/budget/fy2020/operating-plans.html
https://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2010-2020/state/totals/nst-est2020.xlsx
https://www2.census.gov/programs-surveys/popest/tables/2010-2020/state/totals/nst-est2020.xlsx
https://www.cia.gov/the-world-factbook/

Fiscal Year 2020 Grants Detail Profile Report for
Idaho

These data are useful as a snapshot of CDC grant and cooperative agreement funding provided to grantees within states, DC, and U.S. territories and freely associated
states by CDC budget line. However, caution should be used in interpreting variations across years or jurisdictions. Several reasons for variations are (1) the amounts,

purpose, and focus of funding provided by Congress each year can vary, and (2) changes in national and/or CDC/ATSDR priorities and strategies due to factors such as
urgent and emerging health threats and changes in population health status and needs. In terms of funding opportunities, (1) not all eligible entities apply for every

program opportunity, (2) most federal funding is awarded via a competitive or merit-based process and not all eligible entities that apply are funded for every program,
and (3) some funding is allocated according to a pre-set formula (such as per capita allocation or a need- based funding allocation), which is sometimes specified in law.

Users of this site and data should be aware of various factors that make comparisons of data between jurisdictions and by per capita difficult to interpret and may lead to
inaccurate conclusions in the absence of more in-depth study. Some of those factors include the following:

o CDC has many different grant types with varying application eligibility and award criteria such as population disease burden, per capita formula-based, competitive
based on proposal merit, non-competitive, etc.

o Awards made to an entity will typically reflect the geographic location of the entity’s official business or billing address such as a State capitol for a State government
award. The awards therefore will not reflect the actual geographic application of the funds by the grantee in carrying out the purpose of the grant.

0 CDC makes awards to various national associations that carry out national public health programs that have nationwide impact; however, the awards will be reflected
in the geographic jurisdiction of the association’s main office.

o In addition, there may be variation across years for where a program/activity resides in CDC’s organizational and budget structure. Funding sources linked to a
particular program/activity may also vary year-to-year. Therefore, it is possible for a multi-year project to fall into one category or sub-category one year and into
another the next. In addition, funding categories may be added or deleted as CDC’s budget changes year to year (e.g., funding categories are deleted because their
shorter-term funding sources expire). This makes 1:1 comparisons of one year’s set of projects to another year’s set of projects under each category or sub-category
a challenge.
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